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Resources for Application Assistance 
 

The following individuals and firms may be able to assist with developing your application. Inclusion on this list does not imply 
endorsement by NBN. Applicants contracting with these consultants for assistance will be responsible for any fees that may be 
charged for services provided. Please note, application development costs cannot be reimbursed with grant funds. Please ensure you 
review all materials prepared by a consultant prior to submission. 
 
 
Julie Ward 
julieann@jwardsolutions.com 
www.jwardsolutions.com/  
405-701-6038 
 
Kacee Van Horn 
kaceevh@gmail.com 
grantprofessionals.org/members/public_profile.asp?id=74236779  
405-315-7970 
 
Leigh Woody 
Leigh.woody@yahoo.com 
405-618-3014 
 
Lori Timmons  
Lori.timmons@cox.net 
918-521-4648 
 
Melony Carey  
Melony.carey@roughers.net 
918-781-3447 
 

 
Stephanie Harper 
stephanie@thesharpergroup.com  
thesharpergroup.com/ 
405-255-5696 
 
Dana Schuler Drummond 
grants@sharpshootercommunications.com 
www.sharpshootercommunications.com/  
918-688-3243 
 
Grant Professionals Association Consultant Directory 
https://grantprofessionals.org/search/custom.asp?id=5900  
 
Oklahoma Center for Nonprofits Business Directory 
https://okcnp.org/search/custom.asp?id=6140  
 
Technology and Computer Support Assistance 
Richard Holland, Muskogee Public Library Adult Services 
Librarian 
rholland@eols.org 
918-682-6657 
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